
Jackson County 
 

 
Local Building Inspector: None/ For Commercial construction Contact Dept. 

Housing, Buildings Construction for building permits 
        
State Building Inspector:  Josh Wilson 
E-mail Address:    Joshuae.wilson@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-307-6783 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Kelvin Upchurch 
E-mail Address:    kelvin.upchurch@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-219-2460 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Carter Bevins 
E-mail Address:    carter.bevins@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-776-0426 
 

 

  
HVAC Inspector:   Charles Moore 

E-mail Address:    Charles.moore@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-671-7127 
  

 

 
Plumbing Inspector:   Robert Dowden 
E-mail Address:    robert.dowden@ky.gov  
Cell Phone:    606-813-6012      
 
Office Hours:    Tuesday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-287-8421 ext 125 
 
Office Address:    Jackson County Health Department 
                           Highway 421 South 
                           McKee, KY 40447 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Shawn Reynolds   
Office Phone Number:   606-287-8421 ext 1024 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Randall Southerland 
E-mail Address:    randall.southerland@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    859-339-4458 
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